

Southview Park Improvement Project Preliminary Bid Results				CF Contracting		Michael Paul Co.		MVC Enterprises		Thompson Builders		Maggiore & Ghilotti	
Bid Opening: May 19, 2019				Unit	Item	Unit	Item	Unit	Item	Unit	Item	Unit	Item
Base Bid	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
100	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
101	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 60,830.00	\$ 60,830.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
102	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 60,065.00	\$ 60,065.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00
103	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 4,742.00
104	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 99,438.00	\$ 99,438.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
105	Install 12' High Chain Link Fence	28	LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 18,032.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00
105A	Install Chain Link Fence Mesh	1,164	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,296.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,820.00
106	Install 4' Chain Link Fence	380	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00
106A	Install 4' High Gate, ADA Compliant	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
106B	Install 80" High Gate, ADA Compliant	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
107	Demolish and Abandon Existing Storm Drain Facilities	1	LS	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
108	ADA Parking Stall (Including Striping, signs and ADA Ramp)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
109	Basket Ball Court Pavement (Digout Repair) ** (Revocable)	500	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
110	ADA Accessible Storm Drain Grates	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
111	6" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	160	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00
112	8" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	195	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,250.00
113	Area/Overflow Drainage Inlets	7	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,257.00	\$ 15,799.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
114	Storm Drain Cleanout	11	EA	\$ 473.00	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
115	Domestic Water System	1	LS	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
116	Install Irrigation Pipe Lines	135	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00
117	Bio Retention Areas	660	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,000.00
118	Minor Concrete (Pedestrian concrete, walkways, rat slab, staircases)	5,700	SF	\$ 35.70	\$ 203,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 173,850.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 216,600.00
119	Type "E" Curb per UCS	80	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
120	Sidewalk Underdrain w/ Type "A" Curb & Gutter per UCS DWG. 145	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
121	Hand/Guard Railings	240	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 193.75	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00
122	Retaining Walls **	2,335	SF	\$ 140.00	\$ 326,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350,250.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 366,595.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 495,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 467,000.00
123	Tennis Court Pavement **	6,130	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 122,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 134,860.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 89,498.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 85,820.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 116,470.00
124	Install New Sign(s) on New Post	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
125	Basket Ball Court Painting	4,500	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,750.00
126	Tennis Court Painting	6,130	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,585.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,520.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 11,034.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,195.00
127	Refresh Parking Striping	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
128	4" PVC Sleeves (SDR 26)	28	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>				-	\$ 1,359,626.00	-	\$ 1,381,767.00	-	\$ 1,420,256.00	-	\$ 1,546,689.00	-	\$ 1,587,587.00

Add Alt				CF Contracting		Michael Paul Co.		MVC Enterprises		Thompson Builders		Maggiore & Ghilotti	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
104-1	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 29,335.00	\$ 29,335.00
102-1	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
109-1	Basket Ball Court Pavement	3,945	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 47,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,175.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 122,295.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 51,285.00
122-1	Retaining Walls **	243	SF	\$ 140.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 38,151.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 47,385.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,375.00
118-1	Seatwall	52	LF	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 8,398.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 24,700.00
118-1	Minor Concrete (Staircases)	28	SF	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,620.00
121-1	Handrailing	10	LF	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 193.75	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
128-1	16" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	60	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00
113-1	Area Drain	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
114-1	Storm Drain Cleanout	5	EA	\$ 472.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
116-1	Install Irrigation Pipe Lines	88	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00
<b>Add Alt Total</b>				-	\$ 192,641.00	-	\$ 175,725.00	-	\$ 220,292.50	-	\$ 218,507.00	-	\$ 215,215.00

<b>Total Base + Add Alt</b>	-	\$ 1,552,267.00	-	\$ 1,557,492.00	-	\$ 1,640,548.50	-	\$ 1,765,196.00	-	\$ 1,802,802.00
-----------------------------	---	-----------------	---	-----------------	---	-----------------	---	-----------------	---	-----------------